impulse.

RT750

E

3] i AL f&E

3152 BH

www.impulsefitness.com



= =

IE  EERFFRZAIGIARRIEREE | FRIRBBROZRBITIRE.

5= — 3
e 5
a1 — 6
oA < — 7
= — 8
S S — 9
= 10
3 — 11
L — 12
B 40 3 0 B 4~ ————— e 13
R 1 — 31
g3 39
R < 41
T — 42
L — 44

BRERANTRBNARPBPHIENRIE R TAREEIEEIMA.
BT =RARRIHEREERNIHBLRARITIERN, EWEHASRERREAFIRREBP,




TEEI

NESHEEIPIETRARITFERARATNES. N TBBFTEFAVERIGE
MIRK | BAEMEH AR B HRETEENRHNE. R, B &R
THIN#AT

1. EERASRME , B—EFERIENTE ERERRA.

2. REEMNAEEE. FE. FERE LRENER , FERIEHEKXE , tBAREER
HMERARER . ANE5H7 @F_\“ﬂ:@%)%%%ﬁﬁ , BETWVRERBHGES TEA.
A /mEREREEEIR. ABLERE AL ENZITE KR, iR
RIMIR. FR. KRR AR SAF.
REMINEDLBLRX2KNZEX |, T UEAERERAESFAEMHARNY&E,

3. FBMAESIERER , BEEABSIETEFET. SOFENZERFANE
PN ERTEE,

R ARG ILEIRAEIE]. BEENRERE. (REBHHRZERMAIRAIA
(BREILE)ERR , BRIFtMNBE— T aEM1%E HAEZRIFMES
JLEMMARBYNITE RS  ENERSBNEATAERRETEATENET.

4. EFFRBRIGRIE RS RENEINSHS%. ERNASEHNRERERHTIREGRIRIR |
MRBRRITHIOBITE, X8, T, HPEBEREESHAERRT , B3 LELE
%3, SEKEEEAE.

EE | 0EBNRATHFLER. SERGTHSEHTSGERRT  MREH
3| SER VAT 3

EAEENESNRERBERNHITERE  BHRRBHERENANEEEFDTFEBRY
BEZRERATLERASREY , EEIREAE@EE8km/h,

ODMERR. SME. BERBULREMAESRZIZHNNERESE  ©REERIULE
Bk ERIER A R ARE.

R FHABEIF A ET s ER.




= In

Gl

]

5. WRBIE SRS e RS M MU R S5 B H B
EERTRET  WRBHAZEINRMEGH OB MR MIERZE | BAERFR
SinENEY , NIV RIXARIR.
iz, BolEEEMNZSRVRNERSIHNIINOER , BERIFSHRMIIFER.
FERMEEIRE , B BEIRES(FCFRRIZHEM.

6. BRI N EARXEIR AEFREZEECEZRILRI FTERXRKR , HAERRE
ZrrERRE | JREIEMRATRIA,

BRRT NI R REEFIEREENE | AU FEE. R, SIRESOCH  BRkE
ZE[A.

7. ZRFEEHCHRIFEE , WEFEHTHFER , —EFEREFIREIEE,
FIEFRR G AT E) G X AR RIERID S

8. REMKIEARBBHMESER  AULIBEE RAVELIRBHEEAEKTE , BAFTLL
A= R —EIhaE ERIRIABIRIENME,

9. MMRBMREHE | HEHOKRIE , BILRITIET , NIRKRZEHRE] K74
(5
VBRI REELTRARSZE | TeERERIR.
RS eEIEZA , TR ETHEE,
MRBEHABREERE , ERRUABEST KERSHOREFTEXTWER
RARERE , LNRIERKIGE.

10. ERAMEPHEEARE , BEEERAE.




it B F I

RIS

TR

AN

CATENAGZERIERIERIZIT, #Mti&iE ] EE)

ATEHNASZERVNEHNIERIET, FEEHKRE!

BAEBTHADESZHITHE, eIk

BRERKRSEMEEXAREFX, XEATUER, EREMERFF. RIE
ZE,

. BIRAREE A E F16AS L E, 220VER RUFROTREE, B R £ THER,

6. PR K, UG,

7. BMERRN, BREZZEVNE THBEIE, EAERERREMNETEFL, &
& AR A IR o

8. EIAEZITH AR~ ERE, HARESITHNRE RS TEHIETT,

B iEE

AW N =

o

AT HABREREERKE, BRSIBMEERERANCER, AEISHI
SRMHASRAREKT, AERIGEMER, HIELHWBEEBERL,




~mX s

950

ZREX

2078

BHX

600 600

600

PITHR#E: GB17498.1-2008, GB17498.6-2008

FFmEE: SEKBZ

BRAANE: 1A

FERERAEE: 180kg

i E: 2078950 mm

FmE=E: 206.3kg

BEBE: 220-240V~ 50-60Hz

HMNINE . 3000W

HESERE: 1-25km/h

WEERE: 0-15%

ERER: BEE, #E, 0X, 0EFEHL, THEE,
ME/NE, BBE, T8, EHE,

ﬂgﬁi: mm

B E, ®E,




FEEHER

KKK




Z 2l &

B (FHREH BT TIIERER :

1PN EEREFZE, AeeE@ERE, SRIEBLBNGE, FTHAINEMA
HIRIRFF K o

2. S TRIEENAIBIE LB, TREERES T L, BNFEEKF, AEHG
ERBEE,

3. FIRIZZNET, HREREKB KR L

4. ZBETFRIBEGRAFBRE, AFENEEERENRRK, HABRTT, AR
1212,

5. (ZILIEEhATEIBEER M FERHIK, ARERELRT, HRHNEERMBE L,

6. RIFRFRE, DMA—RFERZKF,

7. BHERE, BREILZRE, FXENEHANRERITX, BWESM—THK
IZE o

8. HHZRBERN, FEEAANABRSA, WFREKXKTF, BRHBERMIE
&L, ARN—MBEERTI,

{EIEFFX{E A EE
FLEFRABFAEMINKIDGZRE, SRIVNEETH, WRAFETEL
FX, WEBHHIGEBIEIEED,

RIS FXEAGE

BR TIZIEF RSN, BIH EEFE
E2FXR. EEXRBART, EHEWT
ME#ZANROeR%Z, BEIFX
R, ERISIIELIET,
MEEFHFI, TREXSFXRIEN,
BETHSIZEER LN “FiR”
i, BEIIAREEES,

4 )

Sl . |y FFEAESHEN, &
SH MRS ST SRR ERTE
LRSS A B E Bk, \ )




%5 43

Ex ! aEEANFRIIEGEFZE, EEFEN—TENEE, XT3

FREBIBSHARSEFERBRHIAZSREER!

ARG &S FIEMMETER, AMRKEMRSEE, FHRATASE10D M MHE
MBEAFTHEGIRBAFED, XIBRUTIIIHERNMHREIIRENX, BT
AZEHITRIE %S . ARBRSAEGHIR, B—IASHMRENZDIR,

1. fuBA R RIE T

Ui, RREME MR, mERRtT i ES, R
BB, ENFRATEEZIBA, RF10-157),
RIEM ., XTUEAIHRENRRA, BXxTNEE,

2. EfH R RIZE)

ST, —£HBMH, Z—FREHEKZEMHBAX
BRI AL, WFEBTRATEERIEBIBEL, R¥F10-15
Fr, REHAR, XTUESATIAERIENELS, BT
FORERZA o

3. (MR FRIEEN

Bh3L, —KBRTERT, WFEAEHE, RIFEERMHE,
ERFRtE ., BIRESH, mERS, BIEMEE
WA, RIF10-158), AEHNL. MREH—F
R, WA IS HEHE, XIUE3 A MR REER
FERAANL, ERBEFNERED.

4. kA1 RISED

—RAFH&E, AS—RFHARME—RE. RAER
IRETBEEL, RIFF10-15%), REMM, XTUSEHA
PR R R T S AL A B ER AL A o

5. KHEPIER{R RIS N

A, BREFN. @MERAMAEINENE, FEF10
-15%y, RIEHHE . XIS B AT AR B #4519 0 Sk AL #n
BEALA

/

A

@

N
o

o

\




il 45 58 = 22 i

MREEEERENBEI, EREEER, BATLUEREIE R E K EESRIENE

BRI E o
MRIEEEEUAERERTENNNEE, AISRUTEN:
{XF3.0km/h EREENA
3.0-4.5km/h RFALBAEZIHHA
4.5-6.0km/h BEITESE
6.0-7.5km/h RFEITESE
7.5-9.0km/h 2 H3E
9.0-12.0km/h RS E
12.0-14.5km/h BEWHNHETE
= F14.5km/h MERNRTE

BEER: WFTEEREANTFHETCOLEMMERREIE; MFHRISEX
MAXTHETFSONEMMELLREIE

£ % 5% 1 1 B 1] AN B

R E: — RSO EARAIER;

BIFRE: —MREAEBKM/NEET, BEHMH10-200 %, KRERHME
R AR B B 8 4 5 E R ST R #H1TE 30

TR EEFRECHRGEE, ABFEIPHTR, —EFNEREMFRY
B, AEBMABEARXMEEINES ANEERERGE

10




i 2 15

ENBEROEEERTARFERERN—BOREE, 2. OF. BEESEHME
HERZHMAENREGH BRORTEETERM, REYEESREIT AT LR
EERERRERMNSEZFHRBREERE,

IEFRITRE

(MHR)=Fz X:/0%& (THR)=B#r%E
220-F % = R KDOZE(MHR)

MHR x 0.60=1R & K E#I60%

MHR x 0.75 = fRE KD EM75%

filan, IMERR3I0%, RMTETRINTER:
220-30=190

190x0.60=114 (F{KiHEIMHRAI60%)
190x0.75=142 (& & im BIMHRAI75%)

305 W BRI E(THR) A Z2114-142

DEKF
BRFFLEBHEFEARENERT L, NFLARENERET, SH18
RREWOE, WEN, FOANEENEET, ZESEGHNELLH, HE
FMA, BUSSEENERKT, HASTR L HNEELE,

11



% & iy &

BHBLHET, BEBREARMDEMRIZ, BREMZEEXT100kg, BEHH
ETTFENME, MENEHRLIEDBLE, RARERERSIRR KBS
EMALE, AHEN, BHEISNEEHT, BEIFEASREME, THERF,

T8 wfhiEdiES, BPVRELESHEZ B XRANF30° , KF30° A
BRAIBEHR A I S RT IR A B R 2 K IR 2R

&
T

12



BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

RS
FE &35 |BHKE THETR #Ha
1 1 RT75001ASSY REESEFECIR 1
2 |2 RT7500200 FEMISZATLRIE 1
3 13 RT7500300 MR 1
4 |4 RT75004-22WXASSY 5225 1
5 (7.6 RT7505300 2= 1
6 7.9 GB818M5*15DS2 TR SLIRET 10
7 |7 RT75002ASSY FELERLR 1
8 [4.35 RT7002000 ks 1
9 |45 GB70M6*20DHS20 7 FEIESLIRET 24
10 |10 A01-6-CH ERiRL 1
11 |11 AC2970C1100 FEIRLRE e 1
12 121 GB9074.16M10*25DS20 |/ AR fIMELSIESRBES Y 4
13 |12.2 NM10DS2 2ig 2
14 123 DQ10DS2A B 2
15 |124 PNLJCM8*20N19 7SRRI MBI EREE S 10
16 [12.5 GB818M4*10DHS2 +FRERSIRET 2
17 |4.54 GB5780M10*165*40DS20 |/<figte 2
18 |4.56 GB5780M10*180DHS2 VAV=:L 4 2
19 |4.61 L1600M50-SMA-8 BFRE T ER 1
20 |13 L700SMY-8 R 1
21 [1.37 B153 IR (HFREOBE) 1
22 |7.59 L300SMA-XHB-8 BFRE LR 1
23 [7.5.11 L400XHB-SMY-19 sl 1

13




B 40 3= #1 B9 4 &

BRI

14




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

TEERES
FS &5 |BEHRE FHEIR =
1 (11 RT7500100 REELRAIRH 1
2 |12 RT7504100 RETRERRER 1
3 |13 ECT74600 ERMRERIRE 19
4 |14 RT7505700 e 1
5 |15 RT7504300 REESERR 2
6 [1.6 RT7507200 iR 1
7 (17 RT75009ASSY OB 1
8 |18 RT75012ASSY FRikFFEEFCIR 1
9 |19 RT75008ASSY bV 1
10 [1.10 RT7505800 UERTHE 1
11 |1.11 RT7505900 AEANE 1
12 |1.12 RT7506100 EEREES 1
13 |1.13 RT7506000 HIGERNIE 1
14 |1.14 RT7506200 AIGRIEES 1
15 |1.15 RT7506300 NS 1
16 |1.16 RT7506400 Y SRV g i 1
17 [1.17 RT7506700 HHERINS 1
18 [1.18 RT7506500 ERIBHRF 1
19 [1.19 RT7506600 AREIKRF 1
20 [1.20 ECU7P0400 fRE 4
21 |1.21 GB17880.3M8*16.5DS17 | L/ faiMass 10
22 [1.22 GB845S5T4.2*13DS +FIER LB BURET 57
23 |1.23 GB845ST2.9*13DS +FIERE LB BURET 6
24 [1.24 PNLM8*20DS2 7 AR SLIRET 8
25 |1.25 GB861.28DS12 WIEEBERE 4
26 [1.26 GB818M5*15DS2 +FRERSLIZET 8
27 |1.27 PNLM8*30*30DS2 N7 ARESLIZET 4
28 [1.28 RT7504200 RET=AEER 1
29 [1.29 RT7504000 REE FSEIELE 2
30 [1.30 L700SMY-8 BB FRETER 1
31 |1.31 DQXTJS02 BBk ES 1
32 |1.32 AC32709906 ESEEE 1
33 |1.33 KINF-55 (N) W3R 1
34 |1.34 08-0077 W3R 1
35 [1.35 GB6560M4*8DSG IR SL B B R IEET 1
36 |1.36 GB862.24DS12 HMBEESBIEEE 1
37 [1.37 B153 HHER (THFEROBE ) 1
38 |1.38 SD3*150 G 4

15




EELERG

—

\ WD! W, ~.\ 
| ._\/%W\.ub\n .
//_\ /‘\hwrwﬂﬁﬂ" ‘f.\... iz -
&2 7/ 2\ &Y
/A«s\ N 5
KO VIR Y

16




T LMD

B 40 3= #1 B9 4 &

D

@

(8

O

FE &35 |BHKE BHEFR 52
1 |71 RT7505100 xLEHE 1
2 7.2 RT7505200 RS 1
3 |73 RT7502600 RALBRAG 1
4 |74 RT7508400 L= LS 1
5 (7.5 RT75006ASSY B F LRI R IR 1
6 |7.6 RT7505300 &S =] 1
7 7.7 GB8455T4.2*13DS +FIERS LB BUEET 7
8 |7.8 GB70M6*10DS2 7 AEESRET 2
9 (7.9 GB818M5*15DS2 +FERSLIEET 10

17




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

S
FE |&kBI5 |[BHHKE FHEIR HE
1 (41 RT75003-22ASSY JEREETFHBEIRE 1
2 |42 AC32700636 Sy 6
3 |43 PT3002800P294U 2 A (50FE) 6
4 |44 PT3002900P294U 22 thB(50/%) 2
5 |45 AC3170B5200 ZihE 4
6 |46 RT7501000 FrtR 1
7 1|47 RT3002400 IR 1
8 |48 RT7501700CH ki 1
9 |49 DXD270J12A HRUE IR 1
10 [4.10 PT300H22ASSY BIEEMGF K B A S 1
11 [4.11 RT7003300 [ERe AR 1
12 |4.12 RT7508500 A4 1
13 |4.13 RT7508000 HBIREEA 3
14 |4.14 RT7508100 UBIREEB 1
15 |[4.15 D42-45-RDS BB 1
16 |4.16 PT300H1400 EESTY 1
17 |4.17 STDP4700 BRI RE 1
18 |4.18 AC32705800 M6TRERIZE 8
19 [4.19 DQBPQ2.2-22-TD Z3Es 1
20 [4.20 Qo8 ahacr 1
21 |4.21 Q11 =207 1
22 (4.22 RT75013-22ASSY FRIPE R 1
23 |4.23 RT90014ASSY FEBFRERCR 1
24 |4.24 RT90015ASSY [INFEERR 1
25 |4.25 RT7002700 EExihE 1
26 [4.26 RT7002900 HRinE 1
27 |4.27 RT7002500 ISR RE 1
28 [4.28 RT7002800 AEXIRE 1
29 [4.29 RT7002600 BiEERE 1
30 [4.30 RT7001100 DiAERIEELR 2
31 (431 RT7001200 EiXEERELR 2
32 432 RT7001400 AP EREELR 2

18




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

S

FE |RBI5 |BHHLE SHEFR HE
33 |4.33 RT7002200 GRIEINE 1
34 |4.34 RT7002100 FRIEEhE 1
35 |4.35 RT7002000 Oix= 1
36 |4.36 GB17880.3M5*13DS17 INTIELT RS 6
37 |4.37 STDP6800 7NFEKIRE 12
38 |4.38 GB17880.5M6*16.5DS17 | masnzs 18
39 |4.39 GB17880.3M6*15DS17 INTISLT AR 2
40 [4.40 NM8DS2 [eig 1
41 |441 GB8455T4.2*13DS TR B BURET 19
42 (4.42 CNLM8*35DHS20NL 7 AIELIRET 10
43 443 PNLM8*60DS20 N7 AR SLIZET 1
44 |4.44 DQ8DS2A HEF 6
45 |(4.45 GB70M8*80*80DHS6 W7 BEELIZRE 2
46 |(4.46 GB5780M8*25DS2NL AV S ES 4
47 447 GB818M5*20DS2 +FrERSIRET 6
48 (4.48 GB936DHS12 SREETAE] 2
49 (4.49 GB818M6*10DHS2 +FRERSIRET 2
50 [4.50 GB70M6*20DHS20 7 FREIESLIZET 24
51 [4.51 GB5780M8*150DS?2 ZAV::D TS 6
52 |4.52 GB70M6*30DS4 7 FEIESLIRET 6
53 [4.53 GB70M6*60DS2 N7 AEESLIRET 2
54 (4.54 GB5780M10*165*40DS20 |/<faigie 2
55 |4.55 DQ10DS2A B 6
56 |4.56 GB5780M10*180DHS?2 VAV=:E0 S 2
57 |4.57 GB6560M4*8DSG TR L EEBREET 3
58 [4.58 GB862.24DS12 IMEABIEEE 3
59 |4.59 DQXK8.4 UBlZ+E 2
60 [4.60 L500M42816-3 B 1
61 [4.61 L1600M50-SMA-8 BTFRE TR 1
62 |4.62 LD2000 B E 1
63 [4.63 SD3*150 Ris 4
64 |(4.64 GB41M10 AV::LASS 4

19




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

[EEREET D

13 (19 (9 G (1D 0 @) ® @D ) 9

%@@0 @@
j{ <ﬂ
A N .

Gs) 19 @ (©

"7 7

NBEYA f=—

LA —
L) X
W\ vmw Ay

@@@@@@@@9&94@@@@990




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

[R5 FH RS A%

FE K5I8 |BHKS THERR HE
1 411 RT7500400 5223 1
2 (412 STDP3400 EERAEH 2
3 1413 RT75005ASSY FHIEBRAFCR 1
4 1414 RT7001900 FHIRZREEFS12E 2
5 (415 R37-22-RDS FHRZERH, 1
6 |4.16 GB6177M16DS2 NRIE=IRE 2
7 417 DQ12DS2A B 2
8 [4.18 NM12DS2 [erg 2
9 |4.1.9 GB5780M10*45DS20  [/faskiZie 1
10 |4.1.10 NM10DS2 2ig 2
11 |4.1.11 GB5780M10*130DS20 |7\faskegie 1

21




HE 4H == #1 B8 i &

pan T
1 2
100 9) (8 7 4

FS RIS |BHKLS BHEFR 52
1 (4131 [RT7500500 FHBELE 1
2 4132 [L1-6800 wE 4
3 |4133 [IN-B75052000 MR 1
4 4134 |DC29002200 Y 2
5 (4135 |[GB17880.3M5*13DS17 |/Nfsk/<AaimMes 2
6 (4136 |GB818M5*20DS2 +FERSLIEET 2
7 4137 |DQ25DHS2B ENEES 4
8 (4138 |GB894.125FH12 AR 2
9 4139 |DQ8DHS2A HEF 2
10 |4.1.3.10 |GB70M8*15DHS4 W7 B IgE 2

22




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

BFRLBIERELE

ﬁllnﬂlll%llll
R
B
=
B gl |m| ||
AL B | || |
d%mun»z..ﬁ%nmmﬁﬁﬁ~
%EF@%W%%%%W%
el B2 S EA B0 LN I S R i D A B
WIRIKRIEK[B|D|FR[+H|R|P|D|#&
n
2 ||
. B_Y
n mJlH%M
ol|o nlio|o|X|X|wn
3|28 N R
s |w| o oln|wlZ|Z|zT|T
Plo|lo|s Solo|lL|Io|lwn]|X|X
e IR R Y A R Y D R k= k= =)
SIEIEIGIZIEIEISIE|RIR]S
Mlz|lz|la|o|zlzlo|z|2[D]|T
Plala|o|<|w]e|n]e|a|S]2
Rl || |d|n|n|b|n|n|;n|n
RIN|IN [N NN NN N|N|N[ X
%123456789NH

23




USBIRZEC(F

HE 4H == #1 B8 i &

FS &8 |BHRES THER HE

1 |[7551 [RT7505500 USBHREEZE 1

2 |755.2 |B152 USB#& 1

3 |7553 GB845ST2.9*9.5DS +FERLBBURET
R B3 =B i

FS %55 |BHRS FHER HE

1 (171 PO7 X553 (5542500mm) 1

2 [1.7.2 GB818M4*40DS2 B SLIRET 2

3 (173 GB41M4DS2 NAIRE 2

4 174 RT7504400 XBEEZZR 1

24




B 40 3= #1 B9 4 &

iz E R

12
FE K518 |BHKE THER e
1 (191 RT7507100 AT 1
2 (192 RT7506800 FRiR IR 1
3 [193 RT7508300 RiE= 1
4 194 RT7506900 Friat&sE 1
5 1195 RT7507000 (N5 1
6 [1.96 ECT74800 IR T 17
7 |197 B154 IR (%) 1
8 |1.9.38 RT75010ASSY IVESSa LTI 1
9 |1.9.9 GB845S5T2.9%6.5DS +FER S B BUEET 7
10 |1.9.10 GB8455T2.9*9.5DS +FrERLEBURET 8
11 [1.9.11 GB8455T4.2*13DS +FER LB BURET 2
12 [1.9.12 RT750MMO02 A-zone[Hf& 1

25




e 48 3% #0 B9 44 &

R B FF R ECE

FE &35 |BHKSE THER e
1 (1981 [RT7507600 IFSSa T SavEs Ak 1
2 (1982 |RT7507700 N SFFRAIZ T 1
3 [1.9.8.3 [RT7507400 NaFXLEE 1
4 |1.9.84 |RT7507800 RSFFRENT 2
5 [1.9.85 [RT7504900 RSFFRIESE 1
6 (1986 [F83 BT (%) 1
7 [1.9.8.7 |RT7507500 NEFXTE 1
8 [1.9.88 |STDP4012 REXAG 1
9 [1.9.89 |GB8465T2.2*6.5DS + BT B BUEET 4
10 |1.9.8.10 |GB8465T2.9*9.5DS +FIENLEBURET 4

26




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

FRIXF &0

FS R3S |BHKS THETR #Ha
1 |1.8.1 X17K FHBEizE 1
2 |1.82 F31 FHEREETIR 2
3 [183 X19K RERE 1
4 184 RT7500600 PERFAESERIRMY 1
5 |1.85 RT7500700 FERFASERIRG 1
6 (186 X12RV1 EFREOBES 1
7 |1.87 X12T FROBEL 1
8 |18.8 X12L FROkSEA 1
9 |1.89 X13RV1 BFROBES 1
10 |[1.8.10 X13T FROBkELE 1
11 |1.8.11 X13L FiROBEAL 1
12 [1.8.12 GB845S5T2.2*6.5DS +FIER LB BURET 4
13 [1.8.13 GB8455T2.9*13N19 +FrER LB BURE] 4
14 (1.8.14 L80OXHB-XHP-6 KFEFRL 1
15 |1.8.15 L1000STO-XHB-4 ot 1
16 |1.8.16 RT700TZ02 RN 1
17 |1.8.17 RT700TZ01 BRI 1
18 |1.8.18 KINF-55 (N) N 2

27




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

FXiPRXEE

FS R3S |BHKS THETR #Ha
1 |4.221 RT7003000 FXRIFE 1
2 4222 F23 FH* 1
3 (4223 713 FERfEREE 1
4 (4224 13-0009 UNTPA S 2
5 [4.22.5 GB41M3DS2 NRIRE 2
6 (4226 GB818M3*10DS2 TR SLIRET 2
7 4227  |740-6016 FEithse 1
8 |4.22.8 L100AMP175022-1-L-14 |tk 2
9 [4.229 L100AMP175022-1-N-14 |tk 2
10 [4.22.10 |08-0077 787N 1
11 |4.22.11 |L400AMP175022-1-N-14 |i&Efs: 1
12 [1.8.12 GB845S5T2.2*6.5DS TR SLEBURET 4
13 [1.8.13 GB8455T2.9*13N19 +FIER LB BURET 4
14 |1.8.14 L800XHB-XHP-6 KFRFXE 1
15 |1.8.15 L1000STO-XHB-4 ot 1
16 |1.8.16 RT700TZ02 RN 1
17 |1.8.17 RT700TZ01 BRI 1
18 |1.8.18 KINF-55 (N) 757N 2

28




BE 40 3= 0 68 44 E]

FS RIS |BHLS THEFR HE
1 [4.231 RT7007200 Eing 1
2 (4232 RT7007400 a7 SVAES 1
3 |4.233 CRDMJ20*3*1000 BATERRAG 1
4 (4234 GB17880.5M8*16.5DCS17 |k sz 3
AiBFRELCF
FE &35 |BHKS FHER #HE
1 14241 RT7007300 SIVAES 1
2 |4.242 RT7007500 aking 1
3 [4.243 CRDMJ20 EERRAG 1
4 (4244 GB17880.5M8*16.5DCS17 |k \AiMas 3

29




M F 3R (& B i BB

1. BFEREE

HEART RATE SPECh CALORIES

INCULINE

2. Btz RS FIRE

@ MANUAL @ CARDIO

B URN
INTERVAL 0) TR

30

DISTANCE




M F 3R (& B i BB

2.1 =2EFREE  FOEFE. BREEFE. BRENERE. WRFT
REREFR., OXREZHREFE. SMEFR. RN RREAYNAER.
2.2 HFinE
EREFRERIT , REFEEIOANFRNEREZFER.
EETIET , REFROUEEENAER |, &V E#A.

2.3 HipReE - ]z uEES NG

2.4 TR . HINIGERRIEE.

HEART RATE

SORBFOEOBEE , ORIFLEDIT /R | 8518
RZRY O BERE .

DFIERMAERLIONMLEDIT AR , E- SEBRETH
ANF , ERORESFT220WEFR.

HERRT RETE ey CALORIES DISTANCE

CALDRIES DISTANCE
CAL/ HOUR STEPS

4.1 FALEDBOSABTEGR | O , FHEEE | HEmE , EBE , I5E.
4.2 NEAPERGRE m | BRI ARG -
DE- > %) B~ > L R (B SRR ERET)

31



M F 3R (& B i BB

PR E - >

i AERT [8)- > FRRAS[E]
RERE->REEE//Iid
BBES- >S4

5. (E A&

INCLINE : SPEED

STOP

COOL DOWN

5.1 52 };zﬁz

R F“*Di}?ZF“i’]B%tSO%

2 AT #
5.2 B RAHEE N

BETERADKE , SRXATERMAAAL 5

— .

RBIEFRRFE , R IRE.
EBLEDEER"3", "2", "1",
M IRIET.

5.4 Ejtig STOPRP
RELESE | EEMRESRN0 , LEDEO B RISIEIG S ERE.

5.5 EEATE *
fer, SRATLUETEE  TBIEERO.1,

32



M F 3R (& B i BB

6. A-ZONE

INCLINE

—

6.1 7
SEIGFER , BITRE.
EILHLEDEER"3", "2", "1",
M FIRIETT.

6.2 [

I RIS R0, LEDE M B MR 4 R
B3, P EGEE.

6.3 MERATE I

fBA-ZONEREHG+. -SEHRE , SR DB

6.4 EEFDE Sk

F PSS RS 200, 1, A-ZONERIHH0.1 , 540353901,

6.5 I ERTRERE
3%, 6%. 9%. 12%% , ATEZGEEREMEE3%. 6%, 9%. 12%,

6.6 EEIRIER
&3, 6. 9. 12ig , T EHEGERNEE3km/h, 6km/h, 9km/h, 12km/h,

33




M F 3R (& B i BB

7. USB#EO

USBRECIRHSV/2AMBEE , TN EBUSBEOFN. FiRZMIRE T,
BFRIFIEER

XD(ER,

BLENEHMREERN , ABLEDEARTRRAS , RERANEXRIM", ZREL
HNEORRNERBER P> BRESHNESIERIENERF".

1. B ERT "FHiERF" :

1.1 ZIALEDBEORMNER : "FhfER  BAKE",
1.2 mBLEDBEOE/R"70F =",

1.3 AR LA R REaE" +. -"EATBEIRIARE.
1.4 =V 8 > A,

1.5 ZIALEDE RN ER"BABIAE",

1.6 ZIALEDEOER"205",

1.7 BPE LA R E " +. -"BEDIRIARE.
1.8 &2V EL P EIA.

1.9 mHLEDEAOER"3", "2", "1",

1.10 L FHIRIET.

2. NRFFT " BERIZDERF" :

2.1 CIBLEDER"BREMNRER  MAKE"

2.2 EIBLEDEORR"70F5R".

23 AFTUBHFRESRE" +. -"BRATHIASE.
2.4 3=V B > FEHEIA,

2.5 MIALEDE R B/R "M E",

2.6 TIBLEDEOER"205".

2.7 AR UUBHFRERE" +. -"BRATERIASIE.
2.8 IV EL > EHIA.

29 EBLEDEOER"3", "2", "1",

2.10 EHFIRIET.

34



M F 3R (& B i BB

3. NREFE T " HEREHEERF" :

3.1 MIOLEDRANER BEEHER : BMAKE",

3.2 EIBLEDEORR"70F5R".

3.3 AFTLUBHFRESRE" +. -"ERATRIASE.
3.4 Ve > ERIA.

3.5 MALEDE IR B "B ARE",

3.6 LHLEDEORER"205",

3.7 AR LIBEFRESRE" +. -"BRATRIASE.
3.8 IRV E > EFIA.

3.9 LLLEDEAER"MA TIREEE".

3.10 A5 OLEDEO RS,

3.11 BRI LIB#MFRESRE"+. -"BATRIARE.
3.12 %V ER > EHEIA.

3.13 FMOLEDE RN LIREEE".

3.14 fSHLEDEOER"10",

3.15 BRaLA\B#HFiEESE"+. -"BREDRIARE.
3.16 &V EE > @A,

3.17 LOLEDEAORR"3", "2, "1,

3.18 AL HFIRIET.

4. MRFEFRT"RIRFIRBIEHNER" :
41 EBAALEDEO RS ER" MR RIEEEHER : BARKEE".
4.2 FFHLEDEORxR"10",

4.3 AR LA B FRESRE+. -ATRIASE.
4.4 1N HE P A,

4.5 FIOLEDEAOBR"BMARKIFEE",

4.6 EMILEDEORR"10",

4.7 BRI B FRESHE+. -BAHRIAE.
4.8 V& P A,

49 EALEDEAOER"3", "2", "1,

4.10 BEHHIRIETT.

35




M F 3R (& B i BB

5. MREFT"LEIZHER" :
EIALEDE RN "OFRIEI)I4 : 65%HR",
EIALEDE IR "#ZVEHE P BHTHE , iE5FERHFTEIRBAT75%. 85%",
EIALEDEOREEZEEENAER.

BVELE P TR,

5.1 dNSRi%IF65% :

5.1.1 TIHLEDEIRFN"65%HR : NKE",

5.1.2 ZIALEDEOER"70F =",

5.1.3 AFTLUUB#FRESRE+. -BATRIARE.
5.1.4 #ZVEE P BHIA.

5.1.5 FoOLEDE LR "B E",

5.1.6 LIALEDEORR"20%".

5.1.7 BRI UUB#FRESRE+. -BRATRIAE.
5.1.8 #ZVEE P EHIA.

5.1.9 LIALEDE RN "W NFR".

5.1.10 ZSBLEDBEOER"40",

5.1.11 AP B#HFERSEE +. -EHRIAEE.
5.1.12 &V a&E > A,

5.1.13 fAjpLEDEQOSE/xR"3", "2, "1"

5.1.14 P HHIRIET.

5.2 MNRiEFET75% :
AIBLEDBE RGN " 75%HR : INKE".
REHiERE65%,

5.3 NRiXIFET85% :

EIBLEDBE RDN"85%HR : BINKE",
REFIER65%.

36




M F 3R (& B i BB

6. MREET " SMEER":

6.1 LIHLEDEOER"ESMNEER : MIANFR"

6.2 IEIHLEDER"40",

6.3 PO LAR#FRESRE+. -BADRIASE.

6.4 32V EE > EHIA.

6.5 LIALEDEOER"MASBEIIGOER",

6.6 CINEOREXR"90%",

6.7 BRI LI B FEREEE+. -BRETIRIASE.

6.8 #ZVELE > A,

6.9 LIHLEDE O ER"BIN =8 E gk iF LAt 8" .

6.10 IBLEDE O E="607b",

6.11 AR LA RHFRESE+. -BATEHE.

6.12 #ZVEE > I

6.13 ZmIALEDE A B R "B AREINEHIOZE",

6.14 LINEORR"65%",

6.15 AR LA RHFRESE +. - BATRIARE.

6.16 #ZVEE > A,

6.17 FOLEDE O BN "W AWK E 1| & iF5RT 8",

6.18 ZLIHLEDE O ZE7="30%b",

6.19 AR LA BAHFRRESE +. -BATRIARE.

6.20 #ZVEE > A,

6.21 ZLIALEDE O B/ "MW N BEUIZREL".

6.22 KIBLEDBEOER"8".

6.23 AR LA B FRESE+. -BATRIARE.

6.24 =V E > EHEIA.

6.25 LIHLEDEOER"3", "2", "1",

6.26 WA HHIRIETT. L8 7JLED BER"TFRRE , IZSTARTEFRE—
",

6.27 3ZATARTE,

6.28 FLIOLEDE B/ FIaE — X =R EIE",

HETHANE—REBEIIGNE  EESRIBERGE OEXRZN , BEIBREGEE DR

RENRENBIROE(6.6FTZEE). H)EHBORXIIKENBINOE , HEE

37




M F 3R (& B i BB

AT EIAZIRERIRI (E)(6. L0RTIREUB)E | F—XSREIIGER , BIIHAS
—IRIRE %5,

6.29 LINLEDER =" FIRF—RIKEIIE".

LEHAREINEGMER | ERESRERGE DRRMH , BRIRGE ORKEIRE
RIBFROZR(6.14FMREIE). S)GEBORAFRENEROR , ARSFEHE
X EIRERIASE(6. 18ATIREE)E , B—IXKEIISGER , BaIFEAE ZRERE
Eilll%k.

6.30 BB ESHRIT . HEZR AP IRERIEEN)I4RXE(6. 22/ EE).

6.31 MAOLEDERR"HAAES] , RIFIERERER",

6.32 RIFILH , BFRER.

7. ARGMIRT
MERAABFFELSHC0 , BEIISEMELAEE.

8. IERIEET

8.1 FIRZEEFIER LAY EE+, -"FI"RE+. -"IONMRRE |, S EHARE
B IERE.

8.2 FFRNTINERE , RASBEMNBRHKRIEERL.

8.3 MR REFTIRERIERT | AR BT RFEEHE.

9. AFEFIEIRFNIE FiEIF
9.1 AI P &MsafetyE2FFx,
9.2 EIRTHLSTARTE IR FH 8T,
9.3 3 EfisafetyZ2FF%,
9.4 #¥AFFSTARTHE,
9.5 f§Ef"speed +/- " ATISIEENG (SI-A#l, ENG-ZEHl),
9.6 &V STARTEIA,
9.7 LEDEBOER"2",
9.8 FANFHERATIAES
(1.Fh3Z2. 553, 3 3,4 553 5 T =15, 6 . FA L 7F1E; 7 S HLRIE).,
9.9 &V STARTHEMIA,

38



=]

i B HE FR

= RS HERR

1. 8BS : EROL , i@Eifl &=

B HERR -

11 EEBTFRESHEFRZEANEZRIFIEE.
12ﬁ§@¥§%EXA%ZEMEEE$E%
1.3 I ETIMEE ETIRIA,

14ﬁ§%¥%% SRR,

2. MIE(ER : ERO2 , HIERFHE
B R HERR

2.1 WTERIEER.

22 MBERERERETIEER.

2.3 B BRI INES
24@§1Eﬁﬂh%mo

3. ME(ER : ER04 , Iif{RIP

B PEHERR

3.1 EREEE,

3.2 ENMEERGRE R R,
3.3 ERAFTRER.

3.4 BERILRNEBERTE.

3.5 MERLTERERTE,

3.6 R EBERELEEEERIIR.
3.7 1o E a8 B R ER,

3.8 B EHREE L,

4. WEE(EE : EROS , RIERP

P HERS -

4.1 B EHHBER FTNBERSLTIERE  AC200-240V,
4.2 Bia BB FRIBERR KRNI K,

39



—

& B HE FR

5. #E{EE : ER06 , iTHI(RIA
HPEHERR

5.1 EERABEEH.

5.2 BENWEEHGRE R R~E.
5.3 1BEERETE IS,

5.4 BRI IRETERTE.

5.5 iBEELSHmREREIRE.

5.6 B RIIEERLZERERRIER.
5.7 {0 B B IR IEHIES.

5.8 to Ea E .

=]

6. B R{EE : ER07 , ERFLLFEP

U PEHERR

6.1 EIEEAIEFELAXESEREERME,

6.2 MBI EEAIEFLEFXNMEHEES Jll)ﬁ% IEEBEQD.,
6.3 B BARFIEFRERLGBELES

6.4 MBI BRI ILFTFRERIRIA.

6.5 BB FERREERIA,

7. BBk 2B IEAR TR

7.1 e EIRRIELED NN,
7.2 1o Bl IR IRER.

7.3 I B FIREBE FRIR.

74 BARFERYR  dERIEER
75%%&?%%%E,ﬁﬁ%&&%
7.6 M ESZREESHEHMBEHE.

8.BFRELETR

8.1 I EMHBLERNBEREGTIESE : AC220-240V,
8.2 BN & LHNBIEFXESTTH.

8.3 BB RERETIRA.

8.4 BB FRESHEFRZBANEERBIEER.

8.5 BB FRESTIMSEZANEERERIER.

8.6 HFRL RSB FRETRZENERERIEE.

40



et |
| |

——e=(
—en =)
==

s

_s@ﬁ¢
i

M&ﬁ%%@
m EHYR

4B

-BHEH

41

SO OO oa]
BEH BEBEEH BEHH EBEB-

WL




*FIERM

—. WEHEE

ATHEEFHERARSNIEELESRSTIEEISERS,

1. R EERBREEAE

HIFEEE: M TE5BEZEERAAEZE t5mmAlMARE, SEFE,

HiRIARIEAEIkM/hRIZITIRE TAZ, I8  AREREHEALEITE.

FAR . FEARNNABRFIRMEERE1/48, AV EEANR RS BIEEIE
¥, SEERSHEEAZMEEZERE,

FER : FEARNNABIRFIREEERE1/4E, BAEVEEEANR AN RIFAZEIER
e, SEFERSHAZRGMEEREER,

2. IR R AR IETRRARAKE
MPHERA—BNEE, TESHRBSS
BRITENSR, XRRTTEARKE,
BEEISK, LEHERNIRMNEAZENER
HEATNRANRBARIEZR, ERPFERT
BALE,

IE G R ER 20 TE 4 B ROMRAE -

FiE—: MERR, WFEHERAAS-ckghiliS®w, S H5SRSRZ EEEA
15-20mmALEE; BH20mmBESHFEMEFIELHFEE; MF15mmBETEEER

HHhEEHEAE,
\ lT 3-5Kg
%
3
| (e e 50 o )]
3-5Kg \  HBEW

42




*FIERM

FiEZ: BEHFEREREASkM/NERT, ANFERSKTF, EELEZLE, 5—H
BREHTE, BT HFE5MMEZBRAHAEXNEHNE, MEMAMAGE, &
FTEILESITHRNEERATER,

= FEAn
EE  EEEREIATRE , S SICRE S AEIRIEL K,

SEEEGLERBDHRENOER,

EHIER L RS SRS, FARS SRR RBEEMINS, KERDBE
HTRRRWER, RESHEOTE, BRESYESHBSET, ERESRM
MHE., BSEREARERSEREE, HEEREEABIASTE LS
SETHE,
FHERALSNBE, BEFA—TNE, ER+ZFORFTATFDRE,
FUNRIF B FrRe . Bl ERE . N SR FEERTE,

S —EAEA R E TG RERE S,

= @RAFR

B ESINHNESRMAT T2 B ELMERTFEEH. BT 5HH 5 iRE S
BEAMBERTHIHNERSFmREENZMRX, FLMERREEH ZMAX
MERR, BAANARFERESGERFFRM, @EHEN2ESFRErE,
BREMEXRN20RESR, —EEZREEE, 8 ANMZERELRRARSFR
XABRTHFARITEAL,

HANE VR REER 14 A — k3 R 30 B 541 B9 3 25 75 70 20 45 AR 18] i i 78 il o

43



R 35

o

R %P A HEAR

iz | &

7 B S0 | S5H | S8 |83 St%| 5%
prEEE o &
5 AE 22 & & =
i 48 # =
BFEREFRFE | B R % &
B T 5 # &
COR:: = iE A W&
I Ew | kE
wa W i
30 4 5 4 X &
2 1L Ew | kB
3 2% 1R MELIT B 5
B # =
2l g
5% &

44




Table Of Contents

I CAUTION

Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this

equipment.

Important Safety Instructions

46

49

Before You Start

Main Parts List

50

51

Warning

Using Method

52

53

Warm Up Exercises

54

Power Requirements

Console Information

55

56

Moving Instructions

57

Parts List and Exploded View---

74

Console Panel Functions----

Electrical Connection

- 85

- 86

Belt Adjustment and Maintenance

88

Maintenance Check List




Important Safety Instructions

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed,
including the following:
Read all instructions before using this Treadmill:

DANGER - To reduce the risk of electric shock:

1.Always unplug this appliance from the electrical outletimmediately after using
and before cleaning.

2.Do notreach for a plug that has fallen into water.Unplug immediately.

3.Do not use while bathing orin a shower.

4.Do not place or store the treadmill where it can fall or be pulled into a tub or
sink.Do not placein or drop into water or other liquid.

WARNING - Heartrate monitoring systems may be inaccurate.Over
exercising may resultin serious injury or death.If you feel faint stop exercising
immediately.

WARNING - 7o reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, orinjury to

persons:

1.An appliance should never be left unattended when plugged in.Unplug from
outlet when notin use,and before putting on or taking off parts.

2.Do not operate under blanket or pillow. Excessive heating can occur and cause
fire,electric shock, orinjury to users.

3.Close supervision is necessary when this treadmill is used by, on, or near
children,invalids, or disabled persons.Keep children away from extended back,
foot support (or other similar parts).

4.Use this treadmill only for its intended use as described in this manual.Do not
use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.

5.Never operate this treadmill if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working
properly,ifit has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water.Return the
Treadmill to a service center for examination and repair.

6.Do not carry this treadmill by supply cord or use cord as a handle.

7.Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.

8.Never operate the treadmill with the air openings blocked.Keep the air
openings free of lint, hair,and the like. Never operate on a soft surface such as
a bed or couch where the air openings may be blocked.

46



Important Safety Instructions

9.Neverdrop orinsertany objectintoany opening.

10.Do not use outdoors.

11.Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where
oxygen is being administered.

12.Todisconnect,turn all controls to the off position,then remove plug from
outlet.

13.Connect thisTreadmill to a properly grounded outlet only.See Grounding
Instructions.

14.The equipmentis designed for commercial use.

15.The product should only be used on a level surface and is with 1x2 meters
space around the product.

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS
GROUNDINGINSTRUCTION

This product must be grounded. If it should malfunction or breakdown,
grounding provides a path of least resistance for electric current toreduce the
risk of electric shock.This productis equipped with a cord having an equipment-
grounding conductorand agrounding plug.The plug must be plugged into an
appropriate outlet thatis properly installed and grounded in accordance with
all local codes and ordinances.

DANGER - Improper connection of the equipment-grounding conductor
canresultinarisk of electric shock.Check with a qualified electrician or
serviceman if you arein doubt as to whether the productis properly grounded.
Do not modify the plug provided with the product - if it will not fit the outlet,
have a proper outletinstalled by a qualified electrician.

This productis rated more than 15 amperes andis for use on a circuit havinga
nominal rating of 120 volts and is factory-equipped with a specific electric cord
and plug to permit connection to a proper electric circuit. Make sure that the
productis connected to an outlet having the same configuration as the plug.
No adapter should be used with this product.If the product must be
reconnected for use on a different type of electric circuit,the reconnection
should be made by qualified service personnel.

47



Important Safety Instructions

CAUTION - Riskof Injury to Persons -To Avoid Injury, use extreme caution
when stepping onto or off of a moving belt.Read Instruction Manual Before
Using.

ATTENTION - Risque des blessures aux personnes - Pour éviter des
blessures,avec une extréme prudence en marchant sur ou horsd'une ceinture
mobile.Lisezle manuel d'instruction avant utilisation.

CAUTION - ToReduceThe Risk Of Injury From Moving Parts - Unplug
Before Servicing.

ATTENTION - pourréduirele risque de plessures des pieces mobiles -
Débranchez avant I'entretien.

WARNING - ToReduce the Risk of Electric Shock - Unplug Before Cleaning

or Servicing.

AVERTISSEMENT - pourréduirele risque du choc électrique -

Uébranchez avantle nettoyage ou l'entretien.

Training Area and Free Area

950,

Training Area

Specifications

Class:SB

Free Area Maximum User Weight: 180kg/ 400lbs
Product Total Surface:2078*950 mm
Product Total Mass: 206.3kg/4551bs
Noise around the treadmill using.

Noise emission under load is higher than
without load.

2078

600

48



Before You Start

Remember to take the time to review owner's manuals before you start.

1.Before using this treadmill or starting any exercise program, consult your
physician and accompanied by specialized person.Adjust the speed not
over 8KMH.

2.Take the time to perform the stretching exercise provided to avoid injury.

3.If you have heart problems,and/ or the other diseases,do not use the
treadmill programs without receiving approval from your physician.

4.Stop exercising or call physician if you feel uncomfortable.

5.Do notleave children unsupervised and disabled person near or on the
treadmill.Should be accompanied by supervisors.

6.Runningis oxygen exercise,recommended 30 minutes per timeiis
reasonable.

7.Wear comfortable,good-quality walking or running shoes and appropriate
clothing.Do not with fibre clothing to avoid electrical shockand damage
the treadmill.

8.Do note us the treadmill with bare feet, sandals, socks of stockings to
avoid anyrisk of injuries.Wear comfortable shoes or cotton socks.

9.Failure to follow these instructions will void the treadmill warranty.

10.If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or

its service agent orasimilarly qualified personin order to avoid a hazard.

49



Main Parts List

CONSOLE

LEFT HANDRAIL

LEFT UPRIGHT
UPRIG RIGHT UPRIGHT

MOTOR COVER

RUNNING BELT

RIGHT RAIL

WHEEL
DECK FRAME

LEFT RAIL

ADJUST
SUPPORT

50




Warning

Before using this treadmill or starting any exercise program, Itisimportant to

review this manual and the following precautions.

Power switch

WARNING

1.Always unplug the treadmill after using to keep the life of treadmill and avoid any
risk of injuries.

2.In order to protecting your treadmill, spattering water on the machine must be
forbidden.

Adjustment Machine

If the ground in user's house is not level, please adjust the adjust support
properly which is marked as Ain the below figure to make the machine ata
leveled place. After adjusting tighten the hex nut by using the double-ended
spanner.

51



Using Method

Pleaseread carefully and using follow the functions:

1.put the pluginthe socket,turn on the switch.

2.grasp the handle firmly,stand on the treadmill.

3.Pushred safety switch into the casing, tie the safety clip to your cloth, then
start the treadmill for exercise.

4.you can operate this device according as the manual set the lowest speed, first
thenincrease the speed gradually.

5.you should grasp the handle firmly by one hand, when you operating the
console.

6.Take care to use treadmill.Start from low speed handed to the uprights leaving
from treadmill after reducing speed and stopping all functions.

7.Haul the Safety clip linked with red wire on emergency.

8.Keep warm and relax your body after workout.

Exercise time and exercise frequency at a time:

Exercise time:30minuates----Normal;

Exercise frequency:Warm your body by 10---20minutes under 8Kph,
thenincrease speed accordingly.

Safety Switch Introduction

When the treadmillis running, the user can press the stop switch directly if he
wants to stop it.Then the treadmill will stop slowly.If the user encounters
emergency when he using the treadmill he should haul the safety clip linked
with red wire, it will triger the safety switch to step.

Warning: When use above methed
tostoprunning,the running belt will
last running for several seconds before
completely stop.

safety switch
safety clip

stop switch

|\ J/

52



Warm Up Exercises

EXERCISE GUIDELINES

WARNING! Before beginning this or any exercise program, you should consult your
physician.This is especially important for individuals over the age of 35 or individuals
with pre-existing health problems.

Warming up prepares the body for the exercise by increasing circulation, supplying more
oxygen to the muscles and raising body temperature. Begin each workout with 5to 10
minutes of stretching and light exercise to warm up.The photos on this page show
several forms of basic stretching you may perform before your workouts.In order to
achieve an adequate warm-up, perform each stretch three times.

4 N

TOETOUCH STRETCH

Stand, bending your knees slightly and slowly bend forward

from your hips. Allow your back and shoulders to relax as you

reach down toward your toes as far as possible.Hold for 15

counts, then relax. This will stretch your hamstrings, back of o
(2

knees,and back.

HAMSTRING STRETCH

Sit with one leg extended.Bring the sole of the opposite foot
toward you and rest it against the inner thigh of your
extended leg.Reach toward your toes as far as possible.Hold

for 15 counts, then relax. This will stretch your hamstrings,

lower back,and groin.

CALF/ACHILLES STRETCH [3)
With one leg in front of the other, reach forward and place

your hands against a wall. Keep your back leg straight and

your back foot flat on the floor.Bend your front leg, lean

forward and move your hips toward the wall. Hold for 15

counts, then relax.To cause further stretching of the Achilles

tendon, bend your back leg as well.This will stretch your
calves, Achilles tendons, and ankles.

QUADRICEPS STRETCH

With one hand against a wall for balance, reach back and
grasp one foot with your other hand.Bring your heel as close 4
to your buttocks as possible.Hold for 15 counts, then relax.
This will stretch your quadriceps and hip muscles.

INNERTHIGH STRETCH (5
Sit with the soles of your feet together and your knees

outward.Pull your feet toward your groin area as far as

possible.Hold for 15 counts, then relax.This will stretch your

quadriceps and hip muscles. 9

53




Power Requirements

IMPROPER CONNECTION OF THE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONNECTOR
CANRESULTINARISKOF ANELECTRICSHOCK.CHECKWITH A QUALIFIED
ELECTRICIAN ORSERVICE MAN IFYOU AREINDOUBTASTO WHETHERTHE
PRODUCT IS PROPERLY GROUNDED.DO NOT MODIFY THE PLUG PROVIDED
WITHTHE PRODUCT.IF PLUGWILL NOT FITTHE OUTLET, HAVE A PROPER
OUTLETINSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.

This treadmill can be seriously damaged by sudden voltage changesin your
home's electrical power.Voltage spikes, surges,and noise interference can
result from weather conditions or from other appliances being turned on or off.

This treadmill must be grounded to reduce therisk of electrical shock.
Grounding provides a path of least resistance for electric current should the
treadmill malfunction. Always plug the power cord into an appropriate outlet
thatis properly installed and grounded in accordance with all local codes and

ordinances.

54



Console Information

Before beginning your workout, check your normal resting heart rate. Place your
fingers lightly against your neck, or against your wrist over the main artery. After
finding your pulse, count the number of beats in 10 seconds. Multiply the number
of beats by six to determine your pulse rate per minute.We recommend taking your
heart rate at these times; at rest, after warming up, during your workout and two
minutes into your cool down, to accurately track your progress as it relates to better
fitness.

During your first several months of exercising, the AHA recommends aiming for the
lower part of the target heart rate zone-60%, then gradually pro-gressing up to 75%.
According to the AHA, exercising above 75% of your maximum heart rate may be
too strenuous unless you are in top physical condition.Exercising below 60% of
your maximum will result in minimal cardiovascular conditioning.

Check your pulse recovery rate — If your pulse is over 100 bpm five minutes after you
stop exercising, or if it's higher than normal the morning after exercising, your
exertion may have been too strenuous for your current fitness level. Rest and reduce
the intensity next time.

(
TARGET HEART RATE ZONE Fitness Safety The target
> heart rate chart indicates
: : average rate zones for

different ages. A variety of
different factors (including
medication,emotional
state, temperature and
other conditions) can

affect the target heart rate
= zone that is best for you.
Your physician or health
care professional can help

you determine the exercise

intensity that is approp-

S riate for your age and

condition.

55



Moving Instructions

Caution! To avoid the risk of injury, never attempt to move the treadmill while it is
operating.To reduce the possibility of injury while lifting, bend your legs and keep
your back straight. As you raise the treadmill, lift using your legs, not your back. In
order to raise or lower the treadmill safely,you must be able to lift 220 pounds
(100kg). It is suggested you always use the aid of a second person when moving the
treadmill.

Lift the treadmill back then move it to the desired location. Carefully put down it on

the position.Do not attempt to move the treadmill over an uneven or rough surface.
Note: The treadmill's angle can not exceed 30 degrees when lifted the treadmill back.

30°

&
T

56



Parts List and Exploded View

Installation Instructions

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1T RT75001ASSY Console Frame Assembly 1
2 |2 RT7500200 Left Upright 1
3 13 RT7500300 Right Upright 1
4 |4 RT75004-22WXASSY Mainframe 1
5 |76 RT7505300 Neck Back Cover 1
6 |7.9 GB818M5*15DS2 Phillip Screw M5*15 10
7 |7 RT75002ASSY Console 1
8 |4.35 RT7002000 Motor Cover 1
9 |45 GB70M6*20DHS20 Socket Head Cap Screw M6*20 24
10 |10 A01-6-CH Power Wire 1
1 |11 AC2970C1100 Power Wire Fixing Plate 1
12 |121 GB9074.16M10*25DS20 Hex Head Bolt W/ Serrated Lock Washer M10*25 4
13 112.2 NM10DS2 Locknut M10 2
14 1123 DQ10DS2A Washer @ 11* ©23*2 2
5 [iae [ocusaoms i e me Mo e S|
16 |12.5 GB818M4*10DHS2 Phillip Screw M4*10 2
17 |4.54 GB5780M10*165*40DS20 |Hex Head Bolt M10*165 2
18 |4.56 GB5780M10*180DHS2 Hex Head Bolt M10*180 2
19 14.61 L1600M50-SMA-8 Console Wire Down 1

20 |1.3 L700SMY-8 Console Wire Middle 1
21 |1.37 B153 Transit PCB 1
22 |7.5.9 L300SMA-XHB-8 Console Wire Up 1
23 |7.5.11 L400XHB-SMY-19 Connect Wire 1

57




Parts List and Exploded View

Installation Instructions

58




Parts List and Exploded View

Console Frame Assembly

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTyY
1 1.1 RT7500100 Console Frame 1
2 1.2 RT7504100 Left Fixing Plate For Console Frame Bottom Cover 1
3 113 ECT74600 Plastic Clip Block 19
4 114 RT7505700 Console Frame Uper Casing 1
5 |15 RT7504300 Fixing Plate For Console Frame Bottom Cover 2
6 |1.6 RT7507200 Middle Controller Bottom Cover 1
7 1.7 RT75009ASSY Fan Assembly 1
8 |1.8 RT75012ASSY Middle Handrail ASSY 1
9 |19 RT75008ASSY Middle Controller Upper Casing ASSY 1
10 |1.10 RT7505800 Console Frame Bottom Casing 1
11 |1.11 RT7505900 Left Handrail Lower Inside Cover 1
12 (1.12 RT7506100 Left Handrail Lower Outside Cover 1
13 1.13 RT7506000 Right Handrail Lower Inside Cover 1
14 (1.14 RT7506200 Right Handrail Lower Outside Cover 1
15 |[1.15 RT7506300 Decorative Cover For Left Upright 1
16 |1.16 RT7506400 Decorative Cover For Left Upright 1
17 1117 RT7506700 Cover Ror Maintain 1
18 (1.18 RT7506500 Left Handrail 1
19 |1.19 RT7506600 Right Handrail 1
20 |1.20 ECU7P0400 Sleeve 4
21 |1.21 GB17880.3M8%16.5DS17 Countersunk Head Hexagon Riveted Nuts M8 10
22 |1.22 GB8455T4.2*13DS Phillip Screw ST4.2*13 57
23 11.23 GB8455T2.9*13DS Phillip Screw ST2.9%13 6
24 |1.24 PNLM8*20DS2 Hexalobular Socket Pan Head Tapping Screw M8%20 8
25 |1.25 GB861.28DS12 Serrated Lock Washers © 8 4
26 |1.26 GB818M5*15DS2 Phillip Screw M5*15 8
27 |1.27 PNLM8*30%*30DS2 Hexalobular Socket Pan Head Tapping Screw M8*30 4
28 |1.28 RT7504200 Right Fixing Plate For Console Frame Bottom Cover 1
29 |1.29 RT7504000 Fixing Plate For Console Frame Upper Casing 2
30 |1.30 L700SMY-8 Console Wire Middle 1
31 |1.31 DQXTJS02 Receptor 1
32 |1.32 AC32709906 The Receiver Cover 1
33 |1.33 KINF-55 (N) Ferrite 1
34 11.34 08-0077 Ferrite 1
35 ]1.35 GB6560M4*8DSG Phillip Screw M4*8 1
36 |1.36 GB862.24DS12 Serrated Lock Washers ©4 1
37 |1.37 B153 Transit PCB 1
38 |1.38 SD3*150 Band Cable 4

59




Parts List and Exploded View

Vo |
W\ ezt A

Console Frame Assembly
S -

60




Parts List and Exploded View

Console ASSY

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 171 RT7505100 Back Cover Of Console 1
2 |72 RT7505200 Neck Front Cover 1
3 173 RT7502600 Bracket For Console 1
4 |7.4 RT7508400 Upper Block For Back Cover Of Console 1
5 175 RT75006ASSY Front Cover Of Console ASSY 1
6 |76 RT7505300 Neck Back Cover 1
7 7.7 GB8455T4.2*13DS Phillip Screw ST4.2*13 7
8 |78 GB70M6*10DS2 Socket Head Cap Screw M6*10 2
9 7.9 GB818M5*15DS2 Phillip Screw M5*15 10

61




Parts List and Exploded View

Mainframe ASSY
Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY

1 14.1 RT75003-22ASSY Deck Frame And Inverter Frame Assembly 1
2 |42 AC32700636 Washer ®30* ®9*3 6
3 |43 PT3002800P294U Bumper A 6
4 |44 PT3002900P294U Bumper B 2
5 |45 AC3170B5200 Bumper 4
6 |46 RT7501000 Dust Proof Plate 1
7 147 RT3002400 Deck 1
8 |48 RT7501700CH Running Belt 1
9 |49 DXD270J12A V-Belt 1
10 |4.10 PT300H22ASSY Front Roller And Jockey Pulley ASSY 1
11 |4.11 RT7003300 Rear Roller 1
12 |4.12 RT7508500 Insulation Bumper 1
13 |4.13 RT7508000 Insulation Base A 3
14 |(4.14 RT7508100 Insulation Base B 1
15 14.15 D42-45-RDS Motor 1
16 |4.16 PT300H1400 Pothook 1
17 (4.7 STDP4700 Spring For Jockey Pulley 1
18 [4.18 AC32705800 Clip Nut M6 8
19 [4.19 DQBPQ2.2-22-TD Inverter 1
20 |4.20 Qo8 Filter 1
21 |4.21 Q11 Inductance 1
22 |4.22 RT75013-22ASSY Switch Cover ASSY 1
23 14.23 RT90014ASSY Left Side Rail Assembly 1
24 14.24 RT90015ASSY Right Side Rail Assembly 1
25 |4.25 RT7002700 Left Rear Decorative Cover 1
26 |4.26 RT7002900 Middle Protective Cover 1
27 14.27 RT7002500 Left End Cap 1
28 |4.28 RT7002800 Right Rear Decorative Cover 1
29 |4.29 RT7002600 Right End Cap 1
30 |4.30 RT7001100 Front Motor Cover Fixing L Plate 2
31 ]4.31 RT7001200 Motor Cover Fixing L Plate 2
32 14.32 RT7001400 Front Cover Fixing Plate 2

62




Parts List and Exploded View

Mainframe ASSY
Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
33 |4.33 RT7002200 Right Front Decorative Cover 1
34 |4.34 RT7002100 Left Front Decorative Cover 1
35 |4.35 RT7002000 Motor Cover 1
36 |4.36 GB17880.3M5*13DS17 Countersunk Head Hexagon Riveted Nuts M5 6
37 |4.37 STDP6800 Locknut M8 12
38 |4.38 GB17880.5M6*16.5DS17 Flat Head Hexagon Riveted Nuts M6 18
39 |4.39 GB17880.3M6*15DS17 Countersunk Head Hexagon Riveted Nuts M6 2
40 |4.40 NM8DS2 Locknut M8 1
41 |44 GB8455T4.2*13DS Phillip Screw ST4.2*13 19
42 14.42 CNLM8*35DHS20NL Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head Cap Head Screw M8*35 | 10
43 |4.43 PNLM8*60DS20 Hexalobular Socket Pan Head Tapping Screw M8*60 1
44 |4.44 DQ8DS2A Washer © 9* @ 22%2 6
45 |4.45 GB70M8*80*80DHS6 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*80 2
46 |4.46 GB5780M8*25DS2NL Hex Head Bolt M8%*25 4
47 |4.47 GB818M5%20DS2 Phillip Screw M5*20 6
48 |4.48 GB936DHS 12 Spring Washer ®6 2
49 |4.49 GB818M6*10DHS2 Phillip Screw M6*10 2
50 |4.50 GB70M6*20DHS20 Socket Head Cap Screw M6*20 24
51 |4.51 GB5780M8*150DS2 Hex Head Bolt M8*150 6
52 ]4.52 GB70M6*30DS4 Phillip Screw M6*30 6
53 |4.53 GB70M6*60DS2 Socket Head Cap Screw M6*60 2
54 |4.54 GB5780M10*165%¥40DS20 |Hex Head Bolt M10*165 2
55 |4.55 DQ10DS2A Washer ® 11* ©23%2 6
56 |4.56 GB5780M10*180DHS2 Hex Head Bolt M10*180 2
57 |4.57 GB6560M4*8DSG Phillip Screw M4*8 3
58 ]4.58 GB862.24DS12 Serrated Lock Washers ®4 3
59 14.59 DQXK8.4 U-Shape Wires Clip 2
60 |4.60 L500M42816-3 Connect Wire 1
61 |4.61 L1600M50-SMA-8 Console Wire Down 1
62 |4.62 LD2000 Protective Sleeve 1
63 |4.63 SD3*150 Band Cable 4
64 |4.64 GB41M10 Nut M10 4

63




Parts List and Exploded View

Mainframe ASSY

@@@@@@@@@6@@@

|

@f"
'y /:q : ;‘ -Aw‘:i ) =
l T E =

e

5

o
y
|

Gs) 19 @ (©

@@@@@@@@9&94@@@@990




Deck Frame and Inverter Frame ASSY

Parts List and Exploded View

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 14.1.1 RT7500400 Deck Frame 1
2 |41.2 STDP3400 Adjust Support 2
3 1413 RT75005ASSY Inverter Frame ASSY 1
4 1414 RT7001900 Hex Head Bolt M10%*130 2
5 1415 R37-22-RDS Actuator 1
6 |4.1.6 GB6177M16DS2 Hex Flange Nut M16 2
7 |4.1.7 DQ12DS2A Washer © 13* ®24%*1.5 2
8 |4.1.8 NM12DS2 Locknut M12 2
9 |4.1.9 GB5780M10*45DS20 Hex Head Bolt M10*45 1

10 ]4.1.10 NM10DS2 Locknut M10 2
11 14.1.11 GB5780M10*130DS20 Hex Head Bolt M10%*130 1

65




Inverter Frame ASSY

Parts List and Exploded View

1 2

10) 9 8 7 4

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 |4.1.3.1 RT7500500 Inverter Frame 1
2 |4.1.3.2 [L1-6800 Neck Bush 4
3 ]4.1.3.3 |IN-B75052000 Ground Bumper 1
4 |4.1.34 |DC29002200 Wheel 2
5 14.1.3.5 |GB17880.3M5*13DS17 Countersunk Head Hexagon Riveted Nuts M5 2
6 |4.1.3.6 |GB818M5*20DS2 Phillip Screw M5*20 2
7 |4.1.3.7 |DQ25DHS2B Adjust Washer @25 4
8 [4.1.3.8 |GB894.125FH12 Circlip For Shaft 2
9 |4.1.3.9 |DQ8DHS2A Washer Washer © 9* ©28%2 2
10 |4.1.3.10 |GB70M8*15DHS4 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*15 2

66




Parts List and Exploded View

Front Cover of Console ASSY

>
El=l—=l=sl=l]l]9QY]| ]|+
o m ™M
) n
Q : faa)
213 218 3
s{e|a Rl 5
_..rWOK g_lww.rr
o|VY]| 5 S1E2] = vl o
c [ sl slEl=s|=
slelofolal=l5l2l8][2[=|2
slelzl&lole|ls|&|lo]|lo]| ]
elyle| > Ul = LN BN BN BN
= |||l §F]lo|la]lo|lo| 2| e
2lEle|lLls|lalz|=| 2] 2] E
v| | E|S5|8S|lw|oS|E|o6] 6|l o] o
Alc|h|al=|D]XT|z|lu]u]u]u
a
o
‘N Y| T
> o Q|| >
n Sl=|IZ|T|=
ol o niol sl X|xX|wn
olo| e <|lo|lIS|l <]l
ol sl N|[o|E S|lofax
slwv]|lwn]|® o|lw|lwlS|l=|lxT| T
z|l2|2|X S|lolL|lo]|lul X]|X
NNl |n|luvw|I|lvn|o|la]| o
elININIFIOLDININ]IRR|IN]|]S| O] S
SlE|lE|lV]|lslElElf|E]ln|S]T
o|lc|lc|lw|lo|lec|lec|O|lac|la]l a] 2
o
Z
] ol ~
sl n]leIN]|R|I] =] =
Slulvu|jvnln|junlun|jnln|wn|wnlwn
OININININININININININ]IKN
o
P4 ol —
cl—=|N]|m]|t]|wvw]o|N]o|a| 2|
[}

67




USB PCB ASSY

Parts List and Exploded View

Item No.|Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 |7.5.5.1 |RT7505500 Holder For USB PCB 1
2 7552 [B152 USB PCB 1
3 |7.5.5.3 |GB8455T2.9*9.5DS Phillip Screw ST2.9%9.5 3

Fan Assembly

0/

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 1.7.1 P07 Fan 1
2 |1.7.2 GB818M4*40DS2 Phillip Screw M4*40 2
3 11.73 GB41M4DS2 Nut M4 2
4 [1.74 RT7504400 Bracket For Fan 1

68




Parts List and Exploded View

. ©
‘ 0
5
[
[
@
[ | 6
—2
o 12
Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 11.9.1 RT7507100 Middle Controller Upper Casing 1
2 |1.9.2 RT7506800 Middle Controller Key Casing 1
3 193 RT7508300 Air Duct Cover 1
4 (194 RT7506900 Start Key 1
5 ]1.95 RT7507000 Stop Key 1
6 |1.9.6 ECT74800 Buffer Pad For Key 17
7 |1.9.7 B154 PCB For Middle Controller Upper Casing 1
8 [1.9.8 RT75010ASSY Emergency Switch ASSY 1
9 [1.9.9 GB8455T2.9%6.5DS Phillip Screw ST2.9%6.5 7
10 |1.9.10 |GB8455T2.9%9.5DS Phillip Screw ST2.9%9.5 8
11 11.9.11 GB8455T4.2*13DS Phillip Screw ST4.3*13 2
12 11.9.12 RT750MMO02 A ZONE Overlay 1

69




Parts List and Exploded View

Emergency Switch ASSY

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description
1 11.9.8.1 |RT7507600 Upper Casing For Emergency Switch Pull Rope
2 [1.9.8.2 [RT7507700 Bottom Casing For Emergency Switch Pull Rope
3 11.9.8.3 |RT7507400 Upper Casing For Emergency Switch
4 11.9.84 |RT7507800 Locating Rod
5 11.9.8.5 |RT7504900 The Pressure Spring
6 |1.9.86 |[F83 Emergency Switch
7 11.9.8.7 |RT7507500 Bottom Casing For Emergency Switch
8 11.9.8.8 |STDP4012 Safe Key Clamp
9 [1.9.89 |GB8465T2.2*6.5DS Phillip Screw ST2.2*6.5
10 11.9.8.10 [GB846S5T2.9%9.5DS Phillip Screw ST2.9%9.5

70




Middle Handrail ASSY

Parts List and Exploded View

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 11.8.1 X17K Incline Key 1
2 [1.8.2 F31 Spd And Incl Pcb 2
3 1183 X19K Speed Key 1
4 1184 RT7500600 Left Middle Handrail Bracket 1
5 11.85 RT7500700 Right Middle Handrail Bracket 1
6 |1.8.6 X12RV1 Left Cover W/ Pulse Plate 1
7 1187 X12T Pulse Plate Top Cover 1
8 |1.8.8 X12L Pulse Plate Left Cover 1
9 [1.8.9 X13RV1 Right Cover W/ Pulse Plate 1
10 [1.8.10 X13T Pulse Plate Top Cover 1
11 [1.8.11 X13L Pulse Plate Left Cover 1
12 [1.8.12 GB845ST2.2¥6.5DS Phillip Screw ST2.2*6.5 4
13 [1.8.13  |GB8455T2.9¥*13N19 Phillip Screw ST2.9%13 4
14 [1.8.14 L8OOXHB-XHP-6 Spd And Incl Connect Wire 1
15 |[1.8.15 L1000STO-XHB-4 Pulse Connect Wire 1
16 11.8.16 RT700TZ02 Sticker For Incl 1
17 11.8.17 RT700TZ01 Sticker For Spd 1
18 [1.8.18 KINF-55 (N) Ferrite 2

71




Parts List and Exploded View

Switch Cover ASSY

Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QTY
1 14.221 RT7003000 Switch Cover 1
2 |4.22.2 F23 Power Switch 1
3 |4.223 Z13 Power Outlet 1
4 14224 13-0009 Fuse 2
5 |4.225 GB41M3DS2 Nut M3 2
6 |4.22.6 |GB818M3*10DS2 Phillip Screw M3*10 2
7 |4.22.7 740-6016 Earth Wire 1
8 |4.22.8 L100AMP175022-1-L-14 Connect Wire 2
9 [4.22.9 L100AMP175022-1-N-14 Connect Wire 2

10 |4.22.10 |(08-0077 Ferrite 1
11 |4.22.11 |L400AMP175022-1-N-14 Connect Wire 1

72




Parts List and Exploded View

Left Side Rail Assembly

ltem No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description Qry
1 4.231 RT7007200 Left Side Rail 1
2 |4.23.2 RT7007400 Frame For Left Side Rail 1
3 14.233 CRDMJ20%*3*1000 Single Sided Adhesive 1
4 4.234 GB17880.5M8%*16.5DCS17 |Flat Head Hexagon Riveted Nuts M8 3
Right Side Rail Assembly
Item No.| Grade No.|Part No. Description QrTyY
1 |4.241 RT7007300 Right Side Rail 1
2 |4.24.2 RT7007500 Frame For Right Side Rail 1
3 14.24.3 CRDMJ20 Single Sided Adhesive 1
4 |4.244 GB17880.5M8%*16.5DCS17 |Flat Head Hexagon Riveted Nuts M8 3

73




Console Panel Functions

Console Panel Function

Rated Voltage:

220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Rated Power: 3000W
Speed Range: 1-25km/h
Incline Range: 0-15%

Display:

SPEED, INCLINE, HEART RATE, %HEART RATE,
AVG SPEED, PACE, TIME, CALORIES, CAL/HOUR,
DISTANCE, STEPS, DOT MATRIX

1. Console Overview

HEART RATE SPEED CALORIES DISTANCE

INCLINE

74




Console Panel Functions

2. Programs & Keyboard

@ MANUAL @ CARDIO
BURN
INUERVAL (// CALORIES

HEART .@. ADVANCED
RATE

Program includes Manual, Cardio, Interval, Burn Cardio, Heart rate, Advanced.
The keyboard to input Age or Weight data based on program selected.

3. Heart Rate Zone

HEART RATE

The heart rate column indicate the heart intensity while t
he led window is showing heart rate number.

There are 10 LED lights composed the upright column,
the heart rate lights depend on the AGE inputted, the
maximum heart rate data equal to the number that 220
deducts AGE.

HEART RATE sSPeEeD CALORIES DISTANCE

75



Console Panel Functions

4.1 The default display for above windows is always: HEART RATE, AVG SPEED, TIME
ELAPSED, CAORIES, DISTANCE.
4.2 If user pressed the shift buttons on the left, the data will be changed accordingly.
HEART RATE -> % HeartRate -> TIME IN ZONE (loop through per press)
AVG SPEED -> PACE
TIME ELAPSED -> TIME REMAINING
CALORIES -> CAL/HOUR
DISTANCE -> STEPS

5. User control buttons

INCLINE

COOL DOWN

5.1 COOLDOWN
Press once, Speed drop by 50%, incline drop by 50%.
5.2 INCLINE ADJUSTMENT
Press the up arrow and down arrow buttons of console to adjust the incline by 1.
5.3 START
Press once when outside of a program.
LEFT LED displays "3","2","1".
Belt starts moving.
5.4 STOP
Press the button and Speed will drop to 0, every other window remains un-
changed.
5.5 SPEED ADJUSTMENT
Press the + button and - button to adjust the speed by 0.1.

76



Console Panel Functions

6. A-ZONE

INCLINE

Hold 3 seconds to reset

Press once when outside of a program.
LED displays "3","2","1".
Belt starts moving.

6.2 STOP
Press once, Speed drop to 0, every other window remains un-changed.

Hold for 3 seconds, console resets.
6.3 INCLINE ADJUSTMENT
Press the + button and - button of A-ZONE to adjust the incline by 1.
6.4 SPEED ADJUSTMENT
The A-ZONE speed adjustment changed by 0.5, finger control changed by 1.
Press STOP button of A-ZONE for 3 seconds to reset.
6.5 INCLINE INSTANT
3,6,9,12 go to selected incline angle directly.
6.6 SPEED INSTANT
3,6,9,12 go to selected speed directly.

7. USB port
USB port can provide 5V/2A power supply, for mobile phones or appliances with
USB port.

77



Console Panel Functions

Console operation

When console turns on or after reset:

The LEFT LED windows Displays version Number, Then it will scroll logo, The LEFT
LED windows scrolls "PRESS » TO QUICK START OR SELECT PROGRAM TO LAUNCH".

1 If Manual is selected

1.1 LEFT LED scrolls "MANUAL MODE: ENTER WEIGHT".

1.2 LEFT LED flash displays "70 KG".

1.3 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

1.4 Press / or P to confirm.

1.5 LEFT LED scrolls "ENTER TIME".

1.6 LEFT LED displays "20 MINS".

1.7 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys: "+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

1.8 Press v/ or P to confirm.

1.9 LEFT LED displays "3","2","1".

1.10 Belt starts moving.

2 If Cardio is selected

2.1 LEFT LED scrolls "CARDIO MODE: ENTER WEIGHT".

2.2 LEFT LED flash displays "70 KG".

2.3 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

2.4 Press \/ or P to confirm.

2.5 LEFT LED scrolls "ENTER TIME".

2.6 LEFT LED flash displays "20 MINS".

2.7 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

2.8 Press v/ or P to confirm.

2.9 LEFT LED displays "3","2","1".

2.10 Belt starts moving.

78



Console Panel Functions

3 If Interval is selected

3.1 LEFT LED scrolls "INTERVAL MODE: ENTER WEIGHT".

3.2 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

3.3 Press V/ or P to confirm.

3.4 LEFT LED scrolls "ENTER TIME".

3.5 LEFT LED flash displays "20 MINS".

3.6 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

3.7 Press v/ or P to confirm.

3.8 LEFT LED scrolls "ENTER LOWER SPEED LIMIT".

3.9 LEFT LED flash displays "8".

3.10 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

3.11 Press v/ or P to confirm.

3.12 LEFT LED scrolls "ENTER UPPER SPEED LIMIT".

3.13 Lower LED flash displays "10".

3.14 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys: "+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

3.15 Press \/ or P to confirm.

3.16 LEFT LED displays "3","2","1".

3.17 Belt starts moving.

4 If Burn Calories is selected

4.1 LEFT LED scrolls "BURN CALORIES MODE: ENTER MAX SPEED".

4.2 LEFT LED flash displays "10".

4.3 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys: "+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

4.4 Press \/ or P to confirm.

4.5 LEFT LED scrolls "ENTER MAX INCLINE".

4.6 Lower LED flash displays "10".

4.7 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys: "+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

4.8 Press \/ or P to confirm.

4.9 LEFT LED displays "3","2","1".

4.10 Belt starts moving.

79



Console Panel Functions

5 If Heart Rate is selected

LEFT LED scrolls "HEART RATE TRAINING: 65%HR".

LEFT LED scrolls:"PRESS v/ or » TO SELECT.OR USE KEYBOARD TO INPUT 75% 85%".
LEFT LED displayed according to the figure inputted: 75%HR, 85%HR.

Press v/ or P to select:

5.11f65% is selected

5.1.1 LEFT LED scrolls "65%HR: ENTER WEIGHT".

5.1.2 Lower LED flash displays "70 KG".

5.1.3 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

5.1.4 Press v/ or P to confirm.

5.1.5 LEFT LED scrolls ENTER TIME.

5.1.6 LEFT LED flash displays "20 MINS".

5.1.7 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

5.1.8 Press v/ or P to confirm.

5.1.9 LEFT LED scrolls ENTER AGE.

5.1.10 LEFT LED flash displays "40".

5.1.11 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

5.1.12 Press v/ or P to confirm.

5.1.13 LEFT LED displays "3","2","1".

5.1.14 Belt starts moving.

5.21f 75% is selected
LED scrolls "75%HR: ENTER WEIGHT".
Same as above.

5.31f85% is selected
LED scrolls "85%HR: ENTER WEIGHT".
Same as above.

80



Console Panel Functions

6 If Advanced is selected

6.1 LEFT LED scrolls "ADVANCED MODE: ENTER AGE 40".

6.2 LEFT LED flash displays "40".

6.3 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

6.4 Press \/ or P to confirm.

6.5 LEFT LED displays "ENTER HIGH INTENSITY INTERVAL HEART RATE 90%".

6.6 LEFT LED flash displays "90%".

6.7 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys: "+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

6.8 Press \/ or P to confirm.

6.9 LEFT LED displays "ENTER DURATION OF HIGH INTENSITY INTERVAL 60 SECONDS".

6.10 LEFT LED flash displays "60 S".

6.11 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys: "+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

6.12 Press / or P to confirm.

6.13 Lower LED displays "ENTER RECOVERY INTERVAL HEART RATE 65%".

6.14 LEFT LED flash displays "65%".

6.15 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

6.16 Press \/ or P to confirm.

6.17 LEFT LED displays "ENTER DURATION OF RECOVERY INTERVAL 30 SECONDS".

6.18 LEFT LED flash displays "30 S".

6.19 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

6.20 Press \/ or P to confirm.

6.21 Lower LED displays "ENTER NUMBER OF INTERVALS 8".

6.22 LEFT LED flash displays "8".

6.23 Use KEYBOARD OR Incline adjustment/speed adjustment keys:"+" or "-" to
adjust the default value.

6.24 Press \/ or P to confirm.

6.25 LEFT LED displays "3","2","1".

6.26 Belt starts moving.

81



Console Panel Functions

6.27 LEFT LED Displays "WARM UP, THEN TO START 1ST INTERVAL".

6.28 LEFT LED Display "HEIGHT INTENSITY INTERVAL 1 OF X" (X is number of intervals
set by user).Speed level goes up until the high intensity interval heart rate set is
reached.Start 1st high intensity interval duration.

6.29 After 1st high intensity interval duration is over, the recovery interval starts.

6.30 LEFT LED Display "RECORVERY INTERVAL 1 of X" (X is number of intervals set by
user).Start recovery interval duration.Speed level is lowered until recovery
interval heart rate set is reached.

6.31 Intervals are repeated until the number of intervals set by user is reached.

6.32 LEFT LED Display "COOL DOWN PROCESSING, PRESS STOP TO END".Speed and
incline level is the same as the Speed and incline level of the last recovery interval.

6.33 Press STOP key.

6.34 Program end.

7 Monitoring Personal mode

If the runner left the treadmill for 60 seconds, the machine will automatically stop
and reset.The minding message starts circling showing at the time of 50secondes
after the leaving "NO USER DETECTED, STOPPING IN 10 SECONDS".

8 Elevation auto. adjust mode

8.1 Press & Hold console "Incline +\-" and" Speed +\-" four buttons at the same time
for 3sec.then Through auto.adjust mode.

8.2 Waiting for the finish.

9 SI switch ENG mode

9.1 Pull out safety switch.

9.2 Press START key three times & hold.

9.3 Reset the safety switch after 3 sec.

9.4 Release the START key.

9.5 Using "speed +/-" adjust Sl or ENG (SI-metric, ENG-imperial).
9.6 Press \/ to confirm.

9.7 Press the START key to exit.

82



Console Panel Functions

10 Treadmill Error Messages

10.1 Communication Error message: ERO1

10.1.1 Check console and the main communication cable connection.
10.1.2 Check inverter and the main communication cable connection.
10.1.3 Replace inverter.

10.1.4 Replace console.

10.2 Elevation Error messages: ER02
10.2.1 Elevation auto.Sense mode.
10.2.2 Connection check.

10.2.3 Elevation control PCB LED check.
10.2.4 actuator check or replace.

10.3 Over current message: ER04
10.3.1 connection check.

10.3.2 lubrication.

10.3.3 running deck check.

10.3.4 running belt check.

10.3.5 check if overload.

10.3.6 main motor check or replace.
10.3.7 inverter check or replace.

10.4 Lower voltage message: ERO5
10.4.1 Check power AC 220-240V(110-120V).

10.5 Over load message: ER06
10.5.1 motor connection check.
10.5.2 lubrication.

10.5.3 running deck check.

10.5.4 running belt check.

10.5.5 overload.

10.5.6 main motor check or replace.
10.5.7 inverter check or replace.

83



Console Panel Functions

10.6 Emergency stop message: ER07

10.6.1 Reset SAFETY switch then press STOP button.
10.6.2 check the mechanical structure.

10.6.3 connection check.

10.6.4 safety key check or replace.

10.6.5 console PCB check or replace.

10.7 The console no power

10.7.1 Check the power voltage by using voltage-meter to see if it is within 220-240V.

10.7.2 The switch is turned to the "ON" position, If the switch light isn't lit, replace
the switch.

10.7.3 Inspect the circuit breaker to see if it has tripped off.If it is tripped off, reset
the breaker. And check which partis short-circuited.Then replace the short-
circuited part.

10.7.4 Check the communication cable and console connection.

10.7.5 Check the communication cable and inverter connection.

10.7.6 Replace the communication cable.

10.7.7 Replace the power cable.

84



Electrical Connection

due)dnpuy _D

-]
—— e

=
gﬁ

JIoyeaIg JINOII)

IIIIIIIIII

0)IMG
amog

Lee———4
]
]
[

1

o

1018NM)0Y

A

B

_,

I0J0]Al

IOMOAU]

preoq gsn

== °[&

.6EE8 EEE° EEER EER EEEE:

d0d 2[osuo)

85




Belt Adjustment and Maintenance

1. Running Belt Adjustment

Caution
Over-tightening of the roller will severely shorten the life of the running belt

and may cause further damage to other components (such as Roller, Motor etc.).
Speed of Running Belt don't exceed 4KMH, during adjustment.

1.1 Adjust Running Belt in center of treadmill
Running beltis possible off normal while using for period of time or just use a new

treadmill, solution of two situations are as following:

A. Running belt is deviation to right

Tension (Clockwise direction) right bolt or loose (Anticlockwise direction) left
bolt of rear roller with a 6mm Allen wrench as below figure.

B. Running belt is deviation to left

Tension left bolt or loose right bolt of rear roller with a 6mm Allen wrench as

below figure.

1.2 Running Belt tension

When you plant your foot on the belt, if you can feel a slipping
sensation then the belt has been stretched and is slipping across the
rollers,which is a normaland common adjustmentis needed on a new
treadmill or using for period of time.Tension both the Allen bolts of
rear roller 1/4 TURN as below figure to eliminate this slipping.Try the
treadmill again to check for slipping.Repeat if necessary, but NEVER
TURN theroller bolts more than 1/4 turn at one times.

Perfect tension of running beltis 0.9~1.1 Ilbs.

86




Belt Adjustment and Maintenance

\Tensi0n+

2 CLEANING

Warning! To prevent electrical shock, be sure the power is turn off and
disconnect plug from socket before attempting any cleaning or mainteance.

Routine maintenance and cleaning for your unit will keep good function and
extend the life of your unit.

Plesse wipe off the console and other treadmill surfaces perspiration and dust
with a clean,dampened soft cloth after workout.

3. LUBRICATION

Itis recommended that the walking board be checked peridically (around 3
months) for lubrication to ensure optimal treadmill performance.

Using hex lift the beltand insert the silicone about 20 gram to spray smoothly
(adjust belt without slipping after lubrication).

87



Maintenance Check List

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

TREADMILL

Item Daily | Weekly Monthly Quarterly Biannual Annual
Console Mounting Inspect
Bolts
Frame Clean Inspect
Power Cord Inspect
Display Console Clean Inspect
Handrail & Handlebar | Clean Inspect
Front Roller Clean Inspect
Rear Roller Clean Inspect
Safety Switch Test
Running belt Tension Inspect
V Belt Clean Inspect
Running Deck R:‘Lg?r:i::(:ic?g Flip
Running Belt Inspect
Control Box (Vaccliirr‘n)
Motor Clean

88



impulse.

B BREIRIMEREHERBERLR

http: //www.impulsefitness.com

fR$3E81E: 4006180099 HEiE: 0532-85793777 {£H:0532-85793133
nEil EEHIELXERELISSERMEFOISHETE Hid: 266071
EFMNERIbIE SSHAIEEI T K3695 kR 266200




	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10
	页面 11
	页面 12
	页面 13
	页面 14
	页面 15
	页面 16
	页面 17
	页面 18
	页面 19
	页面 20
	页面 21
	页面 22
	页面 23
	页面 24
	页面 25
	页面 26
	页面 27
	页面 28
	页面 29
	页面 30
	页面 31
	页面 32
	页面 33
	页面 34
	页面 35
	页面 36
	页面 37
	页面 38
	页面 39
	页面 40
	页面 41
	页面 42
	页面 43
	页面 44
	页面 45
	页面 46
	页面 47
	页面 48
	页面 49
	页面 50
	页面 51
	页面 52
	页面 53
	页面 54
	页面 55
	页面 56
	页面 57
	页面 58
	页面 59
	页面 60
	页面 61
	页面 62
	页面 63
	页面 64
	页面 65
	页面 66
	页面 67
	页面 68
	页面 69
	页面 70
	页面 71
	页面 72
	页面 73
	页面 74
	页面 75
	页面 76
	页面 77
	页面 78
	页面 79
	页面 80
	页面 81
	页面 82
	页面 83
	页面 84
	页面 85
	页面 86
	页面 87
	页面 88
	页面 89

